RESOLUTION NO. 13-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE PARKS AND RECREATION DIRECTOR TO EXECUTE CERTAIN AGREEMENTS FOR PROGRAMS AND SERVICES THAT ARE NOT DIRECTLY PROVIDED BY CITY STAFF.

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department works with recreational program instructors, vendors and neighbors on a frequent basis in regards to contractual agreements and permits for programs and services that are not directly provided by City staff; and

WHEREAS, standardized forms will streamline and expedite the execution of agreements and permits; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined by the City Commission that the Parks and Recreation Director can enter into these agreements on behalf of the City;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

<u>SECTION 1</u>. That the Parks and Recreation Director is hereby authorized to execute the attached agreements and permits on behalf of the City in substantially the form attached.

SECTION 2. That this Resolution shall be effective immediately upon passage.

ADOPTED this the __ day of _____, 2013.

	Mayor
JOHN P	"JACK" SEILER

ATTEST:

City Clerk
JONDA K. JOSEPH

L:\COMM2013\Resos\November 19\djwp - parks and rec director sign authority.docx